End Sfent 22. Augt. 1812.

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

Estion DR, That Abraham Horaft, of Columbiana County, Olio,

having deposited in the Treasury a certificate of the Register of the Land-office as faulenville, whereby it appears that full payment has been made for the East half of Section four, of township eleven, in Range eight

of the lands directed to be sold at Herchen well by the act of Congress, entitled "An act providing for the sale of the lands of the United States in the territory north-west of the Ohio, and above the mouth of Kentucky river," and of the acts amendatory of the same, There is granted, by the United States, unto the said Herch and have described: To have and to hold the said Herch lot or section of land, with the appurtenances, unto the said heirs and assigns forever.

In testimony whereof, I have caused these letters to be made Patent, and the seal of the United States to be hereunto affixed.

General Land office

day of Olely, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and twelve, and of the Independence of the United States of America, the thirty- fewer the

BY THE PRESIDENT,

E. J. Court yof States

Certificate No. 2487

The United States of America,

To all to whom these presents shall come, Greeting:

KNOW YE. That Abraham Kraft, having deposited in the Treasury a Certificate of the Register of the Land Office at Steubenville, whereby it appears that full payment has been made for the east half of Section four in Township eleven north of Range eight west of the Ohio River Base and Meridian, Ohio, containing three hundred forty-two acres and eightynine-hundredths of an acre of the lands directed to be sold at Steubenville, Ohio, by the Act of Congress, entitled "An Act providing for the sale of the lands of the United States in the Territory northwest of the Ohio, and above the mouth of Kentucky River," and of the Acts amendatory of the same, THERE IS GRANTED by the UNITED STATES, unto the said Abraham Kraft, the Tract of Land above described; TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said Tract of Land, with the appurtenances, unto the said Abraham Kraft and to his heirs and assigns forever.

This patent is granted as and for a patent intended to have been granted and issued on July 30, 1812, but the issuance of which not sufficiently evidenced by the records of the General Land Office or by other obtainable evidence.

> IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Warren G. Harding,

> > President of the United States of America, have caused these letters to be made

Patent, and the Seal of the General Land Office to be hereunto affixed.

GIVEN under my hand, at the City of Washington, the

(SEAL)

FEBRUARY

in the year of our Lord one thousand

TWENTY-THREE nine hundred and

and of the Independence of the

United States the one hundred and

By the President Jarrew & Harding.

Ry Viola & Ough, Secretary.

Lee. P. Le Roy

Recorder of the General Land Office.

894682

RECORD OF PATENTS: Patent Numb

JUNEY BOWLEX VANAMS,

Find leerlifiede President we The United States of America,

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

Eventy Chie

having deposited in the GENEBAL LAND OFFICEs a Certificate of the Register of the LAND OFFICE at Steetherwille whereby it appears that full payment has been made for the South Mest quarter of Section South Mountaining of Eleven of Mange Cripht, containing one hundred and Seventy acres and seventy three hundred for an acre

of the Lands directed to be sold at Stendenville by the Act of Congress, entitled "An Act providing for the sale of the Lands of the United States, in the Territory north-west of the Ohio, and above the mouth of Kentucky River," and of the acts amendatory of the same, THERE IS GRANTED by the United States, unto the said Straham Moiller lot or section of Land above described: TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said Juanter lot or section of Land, with the appurtenances, unto the said Abraham Moiller

heirs and assigns forever.

It Sestimony Systems, I have caused these Letters to be made parent, and the Seal of the GENERAL LAND OFFICE to be hereunto affixed.

day of Telemany in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and forty eight and of the Independence of the United States of America the Leventy

By the Fresident,

Recorden Commissioner of the General Land Office:

The United States of America,

To all to whom these presents shall come, Greeting:

KNOW YE. That Abraham Miller, having deposited in the General Land Office a Certificate of the Register of the Land Office at Steubenville. whereby it appears that full payment has been made for the northwest quarter of Section four in Township eleven north of the Ohio River Base. Range eight west of the State Line, Ohio, containing one hundred seventy acres and seventy-three hundredths of an acre of the lands directed to be sold at Steubenville. Ohio, by the Act of Congress, entitled "An Act providing for the sale of the lands of the United States in the Territory northwest of the Ohio, and above the mouth of Kentucky River," and of the Acts amendatory of the same. THERE IS GRANTED by the UNITED STATES, unto the said Abraham killer, the Tract of Land above described; TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said Tract of Land, with the appurtenances, unto the said Abraham Miller and to his heirs and assigns forever.

This patent is granted as and for a patent intended to have been granted and issued on February 3, 1848, but the issuance of which is not sufficiently evidenced by the records of the General Land Office or by other obtainable evidence.

> IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Calvin Coolidge.

> > President of the United States of America, have caused these letters to be made

Patent, and the Seal of the General Land Office to be hereunto affixed.

GIVEN under my hand, at the City of Washington, the TWELFTH

(SEAL)

day of AUGUST

in the year of our Lord one thousand

nine hundred and TWENTY-SEVEN

and of the Independence of the

United States the one hundred and FIFTY-SECOND

1006270

RECORD OF PATENTS: Patent Number

6-3183

Ex Sent 22 July

JAMES MADISON, President of the United States of America, TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, Greeting:

KNOW YE, That Abraham Miller of Huntington County Denne,

having deposited in the General Land-Office a Certificate of the Register of the Land-Office at Stewberwille whereby it appears that full payment has been made for the Southwest quarter of Section Four of triverships Eleven in Range Eight

by the act of Congress, entitled "An act providing for the sale of the lands of the United States in the territory north-west of the Ohio, and above the mouth of Kentucky river," and of the acts amendatory of the same: Shere is granted, by the United States, unto the said Alraham Miller the quarter lot or section of land above described: To have and to soid Alraham Miller heirs and assigns forever.

It Sestimony whereof, I have caused these letters to be made Sateut, and the seal of the General Land-Office to be hereunto affixed.

day of July in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and Seseteen and of the Independence of the United States of America, the fortisth by first

BY THE PRESIDENT, James Mulison

Joseah Meigs Commissioner of the General Land-Office.